

## To whom it may concern

25<sup>th</sup> November 2009

## Malmsten AB – Official FINA Supplier

**FINA**, as the sole worldwide sports organization governing swimming, diving, synchronized swimming, water polo and open water swimming. is pleased to confirm the appointment of Malmsten AB as the exclusive Official FINA Supplier of Racing Lanes for Swimming and Open Water Swimming, Water Polo Field of Play Markings, Water Polo Goals & Nets, Water Polo Referee Catwalks and Water Polo Ball Release Systems for the period 2009-2012 inclusive.

Malmsten AB is the official supplier of equipment for both the competition pools and the warm-up pools for all FINA World Championships and FINA World Swimming Championships (25m) events, as well as the Olympic Games, London 2012, and all other FINA Competitions up to and including 2012.

Malmsten AB products have been supplied and used exclusively at the 13<sup>th</sup> FINA World Championships, Rome 2009.

The choice of Malmsten AB as FINA's Official Supplier is based on the company's ability to deliver the highest quality competition equipment to aquatics facilities worldwide.

With kind regards,

**Cornel Marculescu FINA Executive Director** 

CORNEL MARCULESCU

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR CORNEL MARCULESCU

Jater is Our World Fédération Internationale de Natation

de Natation

HONORARY SECRETARY PAOLO BARELLI Italy

HONORARY TREASURER PIPAT PANIANGVAIT Thalland

VICE PRESIDENTS

DALE NEUBURGER USA

NORY KRUCHTEN Luxembourg

BILL MATSON New Zealand

MEMBERS ABD EL RAHMAN AMIN

Morpcog

Nigeria

Braz MARGO MOUNTJOY

Canada EUGENIO MARTINEZ Cube ORBAN MENDOZA

Puerto Rico **QIUPING ZHANG** 

China

Kuwait

Greece TAMAS GYARFAS

Hungary

Portugal GENNADY ALESHIN Russia

> **DENNIS MILLER** Fiji Islands

SECRETARY BARTOLO CONSOLO

Switzerland

Egypt Farid el Allam

CHIEF OLATOKUNBO THOMAS

COARACY NUNES FILHO

HUSSAIN AL-MUSALLAM

PAULO FRISCHKNECHT

HONORARY LIFE PRESIDENT MUSTAPHA LARFAOUI Alceria

IMMEDIATE PAST HONORARY

DIMITRIS DIATHESOPOULOS

SAM RAMSAMY South Africa

PRESIDENT JULIO G. MAGLIONE

Uruguay

CM/ph

SPORT AU PROGRAMME